

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

C.C.No.4086 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>VN, J</u> The Contempt Case is filed for willful disobedience of the Order dated 13.10.2025 in W.P. No. 27944 of 2025 by the Respondent Authorities. The learned counsel appearing for the Respondents submits that the Orders of this Court dated 13.10.2025 could not be complied with as the Petitioner did not appear before the Medical Board i.e., Government General Hospital, on 14.12.2025, in spite of the issuance of Letters and WhatsApp messages to the Petitioner. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Petitioner is ready to attend before the Medical Board for examination. Considering the same, without going into the controversy of whether the Petitioner was served Letters and Whatsapp Messages as stated by the Respondents, the Petitioner shall attend before the Medical Board/Government General Hospital, Vijayawada, for examination on 30.04.2026.	

		Post on 07.05.2026. eha. <u>VN, J</u>	
--	--	--	--